

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. SC06-2505

FLORIDIANS FOR A LEVEL PLAYING
FIELD, et al,

Petitioners,

vs.

FLORIDIANS AGAINST EXPANDED GAMBLING,
THE HUMANE SOCIETY OF THE UNITED STATES,
and GREY2K USA, INC.,

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' ANSWER BRIEF ON THE MERITS

Appeal from the First District Court of Appeal

John H. Pelzer, Esq.
RUDEN, McCLOSKEY, SMITH,
SCHUSTER & RUSSELL, P.A.
200 East Broward Boulevard, 15th floor
P.O. Box 1900
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33302
(954) 764-6660, 527-2469

TABLE OF CONTENTS

| | <u>Page</u> |
|--|--------------------|
| TABLE OF CONTENTS..... | ii |
| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... | iii |
| PREFACE..... | 1 |
| STATEMENT OF THE FACTS AND CASE..... | 1 |
| SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT | 2 |
| ARGUMENT | 4 |
| I. THE “ELECTION CURE” DOCTRINE DOES NOT APPLY ON THE FACTS OF THIS CASE | 6 |
| A. The Election Cannot Moot A Pre-election Challenge..... | 6 |
| B. The “Election Cure” Doctrine Does Not Apply If The Amendment Was Never Duly Proposed..... | 13 |
| II. <i>Armstrong v. Harris</i> SUPPORTS THE DECISION OF THE DISTRICT COURT | 16 |
| III. PROSECUTING FRAUD DOES NOT PROTECT THE CONSTITUTION | 18 |
| CONCLUSION..... | 19 |
| CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... | 20 |
| SIZE AND STYLE OF TYPE..... | 20 |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

| | |
|---|---------------------------------|
| <i>Armstrong v. Harris,</i> 773 So. 2d 7 (Fla. 2000) | 5, 6, 7, 10, 12, 13, 16, 17, 18 |
| <i>Bolden v. Potter,</i> 452 So. 2d 564 (Fla. 1984) | 18 |
| <i>Collier v. Gray,</i> 116 Fla. 845, 157 So. 40 (Fla. 1934) | 8, 9, 10 |
| <i>Crawford v. Gilchrist,</i> 64 Fla. 41, 59 So. 963 (Fla. 1912)..... | 4, 8, 9, 10, 11, 14, 15 |
| <i>In Re: The Matter of Protest of Election Returns, etc.,</i> 707 So. 2d 1170 (Fla. 3d DCA 1998)..... | 18 |
| <i>McCray v. State,</i> 699 So. 2d 1366 (Fla. 1997) | 13 |
| <i>Pearson v. Taylor,</i> 32 So. 2d 826 (Fla. 1947) | 6, 7, 10, 13, 14, 15 |
| <i>Smathers v. Smith,</i> 338 So. 2d 825 (Fla. 1976) | 4, 14 |
| <i>State ex rel Clendinen v. Dekle,</i> 73 So. 2d 452 (Fla. 1965) | 13 |

| | <u>Page</u> |
|---|-----------------|
| <i>State ex rel Landis v. Thompson,</i> 120 Fla. 860, 163 So. 270 (Fla. 1935)..... | 4, 5, 8 |
| <i>Sylvester v. Tindall,</i> 18 So. 2d 892 (Fla. 1944) | 5, 6, 7, 10, 14 |
| <i>Wadhams v. Board of County Commissioners of Sarasota County</i> 567 So. 2d 414 (Fla. 1990) | 7, 13 |
| <i>Wright v. Frankel,</i> ___ So. 2d ___, 2006 WL 3780671 (Fla. 4 th DCA, Dec. 26, 2006) (not released for publication)..... | 13 |

Other Authorities:

| | |
|--------------------------------|-------|
| Art. XI, § 3, Fla. Const. | 4, 15 |
